

This Membership Agreement (the Agreement) is effective \_\_\_\_\_\_ by and between the I Am Style Agency, hereinafter referred to as Studio/Event Space, with a business address of 96 James Lee Court, McDonough, Georgia 30253, and all current and future members of I Am Style Agency Studio/Event Space hereinafter referred to as "Member".

By signing the membership registration, you represent that you have read, understand and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Membership Agreement hereinafter referred to as Agreement.

#### **1. Nature of the Service**

The Studio/Event Venue is a facility used for Photography, Video, Training, Coaching, Rehearsal, Meetings and all inclusive Events. The Studio/Event Venue provides to its members benefits such as but not exclusive to: Discounts on Studio/Event Space hourly rates depending on how much time used, and discounts on tickets for events held at the Studio/Event Venue.

Below are the membership monthly discounts on the Studio/Event Space:
1-4 hours: 10% of total time
5-9 hours-15%
10 or more hours 25%
\*A deposit of half of total cost of usage is required.

#### **Annual Membership Cost:**

\$160.00

Members: Studio Hourly Rate (subject to change/minimum 2 hours usage)

\$75.00

**Non Members:** Studio Hourly Rate(subject to change/minimum 2 hours usage) \$85.00

#### 2. User Registration and Information

Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Address:\_\_\_\_\_

Contact Number:\_\_\_\_\_

Instagram:\_\_\_\_\_

Facebook: \_\_\_\_\_

Member shall fill in the current information requested in the User Registration Information section.

**3. Facility Damages**: Any damages to the The Studio/Event Space by the Member will be the sole responsibility of the Member to repair, replace and/or reconcile.

## 4. Release

If the Member has a dispute with one or more other Members, the Member shall release the The Studio/Event Space (and its officers, directors, agents, subsidiaries, joint ventures and employees) from claims, demands and damages (actual and consequential) of every kind and nature, known and unknown, arising out of or in any way connected with such disputes.

## 5. Privacy

The Studio/Event Space shall not sell or rent Members personal information to third parties without Members explicit consent. The Studio/Event Space shall store and process Members information on computers located in the United States that are protected by physical as well as technological security devices. However, the The Studio/Event Space shall be permitted to access and modify Members information as it pertains to renewals, cancellations, disputes, change of member staff where applicable.

# 6. Indemnity

Member shall indemnify and hold the The Studio/Event Space(and its officers, directors, agents, subsidiaries, joint ventures and employees) harmless from any claim or demand, including reasonable attorneys' fees, made by any third party due to or arising out of Members breach of this Agreement, or Members violation of any law or the rights of a third party.

### 7. No Agency

No agency, partnership, joint venture, employee-employer or franchiser-franchisee relationship is intended or created by this Agreement.

# 8. Terminating Membership

Member shall choose to retire or delete the membership with The Studio/Event Space with a 30 day written notice prior to membership termination.

#### 9. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be construed under and governed in accordance with the laws of the Georgia.

# 10. Arbitration.

Any dispute arising under this contract shall be resolved under the commercial arbitration rules of the American Arbitration Association.

#### 11. Limitation of Liability

Member shall not hold The Studio/Event Space responsible for other Members content, actions or inactions.

I Am Style Agency	(member name)
Effective Date:	Effective Date:
Signature:	Signature:
Title:	Title:

# Please email signed membership form to: bookings@iamstyleagency.com